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Medical Care Provider Access

Table 38: Percentage of adults 45 years and older reporting that they have one or more person they think of as their
personal doctor or medical care provider, data from BRFSS, by County, Oregon, 2004-2007

BRFSS Question: Do you have one person you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?

County
Oregon
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln

Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Washington
Yambhill
Gilliam/Wheeler
Sherman/Wasco

* Data not available.

45 years and older
Percent

Number
1,290,287
6,796
26,721
135,087
14,350
16,900
27,535
8,492
11,065
54,236
44,025
3,102
2,886
7,891
76,374
7,209
36,455
23,709
3,086
125,969
20,416
40,741
9,954
101,233
4,029
220,766
23,980
11,291
24,197
8,824
3,541
146,603
30,674
1,590
10,559

88
81
91
91
83
87
87
87
84
88
88
86
72
92
89
88
88
86
85
91
86
90
79
91
90
87
92
87
85
89
84
89
88
84
85

45-59 years
Number  Percent
698,004 85

3,275 77
15,145 88
78,341 89

7,174 76
10,026 86
12,287 82

3,979 81

4,249 79
27,866 83
21,552 83

1,521 77

1,624 69

4,394 91
36,764 85

3,302 78
16,108 82
11,683 82

1,457 85
67,695 87

9252 81
21,566 87

5,131 74
55,358 88

2,364 86t

129,300 82
12,119 90

4,847 80
13,305 82

4,570 90

1,698 80
86,748 85
17,175 84

736 79t
5,394 82

60-74 years
Number  Percent
408,228 92

2,725 83
7,871 95
39,715 93
4,582 87
4,798 87
11,061 91
3,295 93
5,005 86
19,701 93
16,718 91
1,092 98t
827 69t
2,372 91
26,073 92
2,918 97
13,892 94
8,649 91
1,181 89t
40,530 93
7,901 91
13,742 93
3,439 82
29,868 93
1,242 93+t
59,612 92
7,861 93
4,209 93
7,494 87
2,895 86
1,464 88
41,387 95
9,665 93
632 84t
3,811 88

75 years and older

Number
184,054

796
3,706
17,031
2,594
2,076
4,187
1,219
1,811
6,669
5,754
490
*
1,124
13,538
989
6,455
3,377
*
17,744
3,263
5,433
1,383
16,007
*
31,854
3,999
2,235
3,399
1,360
380
18,468
3,334

*

1,353

Percent

96
927
100

97

97

96

95
927

93

95

97
91+

95t
97
98t
95
89

97
92
95
93
96

97
95
96
92
%94
94t
97
96

91

t Percentages based on less than 50 respondents may not accurately represent the county behaviors and should be interpreted with

caution.
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Medical Care Coverage
Table 39: Percentage of adults 45 years and older reporting that they have medical care coverage, data from BRFSS, by
County, Oregon, 2004-2007

BRFSS Question: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or
government plans such as Medicare?

45 years and older 45-59 years 60-74 years 75 years and older
County Number Percent Number  Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Oregon 1,327,232 91 718,271 87 419,138 95 189822 99
Baker 7,263 86 3,463 82 2,936 88 864 1007
Benton 27,571 94 15,591 90 8,210 98 3,770 100
Clackamas 139,193 93 80,552 91 41,293 97 17,348 98
Clatsop 15,363 89 8,048 85 4,713 90 2,602 97
Columbia 17,972 94 10,310 91 5,472 98 2,190 99
Coos 28,064 89 12,414 83 11,344 93 4,306 97
Crook 8,648 87 4,014 80 3,324 94 1,309 99+
Curry 11,866 90 4,601 85 5,365 92 1,899 98
Deschutes 56,197 91 29,003 86 20,074 95 7,119 100
Douglas 45,405 91 22,377 87 17,071 93 5,956 99
Grant 3,133 87 1,605 82 1,030 93+ 498 92+
Harney 3,277 83 1,970 83 872 75% & &
Hood River 7,164 83 3,558 74 2,486 95 1,121 94+
Jackson 77,769 91 37,107 86 26,846 95 13,815 99
Jefferson 7,473 91 3,673 87 2,790 93 1,010 100t
Josephine 36,656 89 15,751 80 14,234 96 6,671 99
Klamath 24,369 88 11,748 83 8,792 92 3,829 99
Lake 3,369 90 1,378 81 1,290 98t 702 100t
Lane 124,230 89 65,363 84 40,841 94 18,026 99
Lincoln 20,347 86 8,553 74 8,330 96 3,463 97
Linn 40,813 90 21,176 85 13,935 94 5,703 100
Malheur 10,644 84 5,310 77 3,878 92 1,457 97
Marion 102,021 91 55,133 87 30,281 95 16,607 99
Morrow 3,872 86 2,264 83t 1,186 89t * *
Multnomah 233,757 92 140,081 89 61,187 94 32,489 98
Polk 24,072 92 12,100 90 8,011 94 3,960 94
Tillamook 11,843 91 5,073 84 4,461 97 2,308 99
Umatilla 25,701 90 13,925 86 8,104 94 3,673 99
Union 9,055 91 4,499 89 3,107 92 1,449 100
Wallowa 3,710 87 1,730 80 1,574 95 406 100t
Washington 152,713 93 92,174 90 41,770 96 18,768 99
Yambhill 30,984 89 17,664 86 9,345 90 3,975 100
Gilliam/Wheeler 1,771 93 830 90t 719 96t * *
Sherman/Wasco 10,949 88 5,231 80 4,267 98 1,451 98

* Data not available.
tPercentages based on less than 50 respondents may not accurately represent the county behaviors and should be interpreted with
caution.
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